4 )
3 ™R o N )
1402, 1414, '
k 1415, 1713 1598, 6439 1700 1701 1702 7704 1706 1707 1708 1712 )
1717 1719 1721 1722 1726 1752, 1764 1765 - 1757 1769 - 1761 )
5 1767  NTC3 Side Exhaust Blue Manifold .............c.ccoocoevinnnn. 17.99
Fo r tll e " Itro Tcs 1768 NTC3 Side Exhaust Natural Manifold ............................. 17.99
1769  NTC3 Side Exhaust Black Manifold .............cccccervinnnn. 17.99
1771  Torque-tuned Side Exhaust Blue Muffler (kit std.) ........... 31.99

1772 Torque-tuned Side Exhaust Natural Muffler (kit std.) ....... 31.99
1773 Torque-tuned Side Exhaust Black Muffler (kit std.) ......... 31.99

Touring Car Azony

;.. e 1774  RPM-tuned Side Exhaust Blue Muffler .......................... 31.99

N z’ 1’ PARTS 1775  RPM-tuned Side Exhaust Natural Muffler. ....................... 31.99
1776 RPM-tuned Side Exhaust Black Muffler ........................ 31.99

2236 NTC3 Carbon Front Arm Set ........ccoovvvvviiiiiiiicccn 11.00

‘ 2241 NTC3 Carbon R/L Steering /Hub carriers ..........c..cccooevennen. 7.00

,J-_ 2244 NTC3 Carbon Rear Arm Set ..o, 11.00

T s ,-:pl,!' 2248 NTC3 Carbon F/R Shpck TOWET ..o 7.00
oSULIATED S 2255  NTC3 Carbon Chassis BraCeS ............ccceeeveevieviviireiiannns 8.00

1402 Factory Blue 1.375 TUMDUCKIES ... 8.00 D NTos Sro0n RO QY. o
1414 FOCIOY BIUG 1126 TUMIDUCKES . 9.00 2324 NTC3 Non Pul 3 Sho6 FWheel ... 9.00

1415  Factory Blue Rear Toe TUrNDUCKIES ...........cooviiiiieiiiiiins 9.00
1450 Factory Blue Ride Height Gauge, set ride height easily ....14.99
15698 Factory Blue Shock Caps, Blue anodized aluminum(4) .11.95

2325 NTC3 Pull Start 3 Shoe Flywheel ..........ccccovvviriiiiiininn, 9.00
2371 NTC3CArbON Se......covoviiiiiiiiciccccccceee e 67.95
3888 Factory Blue TC3 / NTC3 Aluminum CVD Bones (2) ...... 22.00

} ;8? mgg Ig 'l-_'lgmvv\//ee'%m ;\‘,’va'ssggeeg 83?0\;\/%&?% """"" %25%% 3939 TC3/NTC3 Front One-way / Solid axle Differential Ring Gear
! ! TOPOBR A T TIMUSTIY e : With MOUNTING SCTEWS ... 6.00
1 Nios &l Liant Weight Two-Speed Clufch Bl ........... oo 1774 1755 3941 TC3/NTC3 Green Spring, 12.0108. ....occccvvvrvvervrovree 5.00
1705  NTC3 Front One-Way assembly .............c.ccorrrrrrrrrr....60.00 3332 $8§§,’j$g§ E"gegpf'”g'z‘;glgb& """"""""""""""""""" 2'88
1706 NTC3 FT Blug Alum. Center Bulkhead ........................ 22.00 R A 300
1707  NTC3 One-Way Outdrive Shafts 99.00 OPPEH OPTNG, 200108 o oovsrsp v '
1708 NTC3 FT Blue Alum. Pull Start Motor Mounts. ™ 20.00 3949 TC3/NTG3 Wheel Hex Adapters (4), Graphife ................. 5.00
1709 NTC3 FT Brake Cam BOGHNG Kit ...................—..o..... 7.00 3902 1C3/NTCS PuPIe Spring, 300108 v 200
1710 NTC3 FT Blue Alum. Non Pull Starf Mofor Mounts —.....~.20.00 3954 T03/NTC3 White Spring 400 bs. 77 200
1711 NTG3 FT PTFE-Sealed Bearing Sef .............c..coooovvvvvnnnen 95.00 3960  TC3/NTC3 REQr ANfi-Toll BAT Kif..........oorrrrerrrrererrrrrrrrrrrrrr 8,00
112 F‘JggrgTBﬁ}g%‘%gnT'l\J"r?]'Qu[gﬂl‘f}gpﬂﬁ ------------------------------ 500 3962  TC3 Factory Blue-Anodized Threaded Body Shock Kit
1714 NTC3 FT Swing Rack Bearing Kif ............................... 1200 704 17751796 (SBHOTA) v e 60.00
1715  NTC3 FT Froni Blade Roll Bar Kit 4000 3963  Factory Blue-Alum. Threaded Shock Bodies with collar
----------------------------------- : PAIN it 20.00
1717 NTC3 FT Blue Alum. Blade Roll Bar Mounfs ............... . 3964 TC37NTC3 UNOBTANIUM Shock Shafts, .35 (pair) ......11.00
1719 Factory Team Camber + Track Width Tool ....................... 3.50 3968 Factory Blue Counterfeit Transponder ..............c..ccceevee. 15.00
1720 Do N OO B8 . 3972  TC3/NTC3 Blue Aluminum Wheel Hex Adaplers............... 15.00
dcrory tearm SrApnite RACIO TIAY ..ooooooooossssssssrrrrrrr - 3988  Complete TC3/NTC3 Tuning Spring Set (9 pair)................ 34.99
} ;ig NE%SFJ;OB%% ng&ﬁg'g-ﬁag S 1 ?88 6439  Factory Team Shock Cap, Blue anodized aluminum............. 3.00
1752 NTC3 HOrd CROSSIS, BIGCK .vrvccovrcvoorecorrrrooseseennr 49.99 77] O PrOFer TIOOMMENT . oo 2.50
1754  NTC3 Hard Chassis, NOtural ............c.cooeveeivieinciinicinn 49.99 )
1765  NTC3 Rear Exhaust Blue MUfler. ..............cc.cccoovevennn... 54.99 1752 1773 1757 1705
1756  NTC3 Rear Exhaust Natural Muffler. ..............ccceeveiiiinenn 54,99
1757 NTC3 Rear Exhaust Black Muffler ................ccccoeeiiinins 54,99 'H'
1759  NTC3 Rear Exhaust Blue Manifold.....................cccoo....... 14.99
1760 NTC3 Rear Exhaust Natural Manifold ..................cc........ 14.99
1761 NTC3 Rear Exhaust Black Manifold..................cccccoovnn. 14.99 é
1763  NTC3 Rear Exhaust Blue Dual Chamber Muffler. ............. 59.99
1764  NTC3 Rear Exhaust Natural Dual Chamber Muffler. ........ 59.99 . 1450 1749 2371
1 765 NTC3 Rear Exhaust Black Dual Chamber Muffler. ........... 59.99
2236 2241 2244 2248 2255 2259 2261 )

? =@ Wl @ l’o LY

2354 3888 3939 3952 - 3954, 3988 3949 3963 3964 3972 7710




NITRO TC3 Parts List

in numerical order

First use the exploded drawings on the 4/2002

following pages to locate the part you need.

Then look up it's part number in the left

column in numerical order.

Can't find the part you're looking for? See

the later catalog sections for parts not in the

exploded drawing.

Prices subject to change without notice.

Typographic errors or other product pricing/

description errors will not be honored.

Parts subject to availability.
Part # Description Qty| Price
MC59 | McCoy Glow Plug 1 3.95
2223 | Wide Front Bumper Mount 1 8.00
2224 | NTC3 Chassis 1 | 45.00
2225 | NTC3 Bumper Top Brace 1 2.50
2226 | NTC3 Front Bumper 1 4.00
2227 | NTC3 Foam Bumper 1 5.00
2228 | NTC3 Swing Rack 1 5.00
2229 | NTC3 Swing Rack Hardware Set| 7.00
2230 | NTC3 F/R Body Posts Set| 4.00
2231 | NTC3 Front & Rear Arm Mounts Set| 5.00
2232 | NTC3 Wide Front Bumper with Rubber Set| 5.00

Pads
2233 | NTC3 Front Suspension Arm Set Set| 8.00
2234 | NTC3 Swing Rack Bushings 4 | 2.00
2235 | NTC3 Front & Rear Upper Hinge Pins 2pr| 2.00
2239 | NTC3 Front Caster Spacers 4 1.50
2240 | 5-40x7/16 F.H.S Screws 6 | 250
2242 | NTC3 F/R Lower Hinge Pins 4 | 3.00
2243 | NTC3 Rear Suspension Arm Set Set| 8.00
2246 | NTC3 Suspension Pivot Balls 4 | 9.00
2247 | NTC3 R/L Steering / Hub Carriers Pr | 5.00
2249 | NTC3 Pivot Ball Sockets Caps Set| 3.00
2250 | NTC3 F/R Shock Tower 1 5.00
2251 | NTC3 Rear Toe Ball Cups (large gray) 4 | 3.00
2252 | NTC3 Receiver Battery Mount 1 2.00
2253 | NTC3 Rear Toe Turnbuckles 2 | 350
2254 | NTC3 Chassis Braces Set| 5.00
2256 | NTC3 Radio Tray 1 5.00
2257 | NTC3 Rear Toe Ball Ends / 6-32 nuts 4 | 6.00

(gold)
2258 | NTC3 Receiver Box 1 3.00
2260 [ NTC3 Handle 1 3.00
2262 | NTC3 Main Drive Shaft / Aluminum 1 7.00
2263 | NTC3 48 tooth Spur Gear, 2nd 1 4.00
2264 | NTC3 50 tooth Spur Gear, 2nd (std) 1 4.00
2265 | NTC3 52 tooth Spur Gear, 1st 1 4.00
2266 | NTC3 54 tooth Spur Gear, 1st (std) 1 4.00
2267 | NTC3 Single Speed Gear Adapter 1 2.00
2269 | NTC3 Center Bulkhead & Bearing Cap 1ea| 5.00
2270 | NTC3 Brake / Drive Cup & Front Input 1ea| 5.00

Shaft Cup
2273 | NTC3 Single Speed Input Shaft 1 7.00
2274 | NTC3 Brake Bracket 1 4.00
2276 | NTC3 Brake Cam 1 5.00
2277 | 1/8x1/4 Flanged Bushing 2 1.50
2278 | NTC3 Prebonded Brake Pads 2 | 7.00
2280 | NTC3 Brake Cam Lever Wire 1 1.50
2281 | NTC3 Brake Disc 1 3.50

2286 | NTC3 Two-Speed Input Shaft 1 8.00
2287 | NTC3 Two-Speed Clutch Housing 1 | 12.00
Complete, with bearing
2288 | NTC3 Two-Speed One-Way Hub, with 1 | 15.00
bearing
2289 | NTC3 Two-Speed Springs, Adjustment Set| 3.00
Screws, Set Screws and Balls
2291 | NTC3 Two-speed Shaft Hardware Set| 4.00
2292 | NTC3 Two-Speed Clutch Shoes 2 | 3.00
2293 | NTC3 Transmission Shim Kit 1 3.50
2295 | NTC3 Two-Speed Clutch Bell 1 6.00
2296 | NTC3 20 tooth Pinion Gear (silver) 1 6.50
2297 | NTC3 22 tooth Pinion Gear (blue) (std) 1 6.50
2298 | NTC3 24 tooth Pinion Gear (red) 1 6.50
2299 | NTC3 26 tooth Pinion Gear (black) (std) 1 6.50
2300 | NTC3 21 tooth Pinion Gear (gray) 1 6.50
2301 | NTC3 23 tooth Pinion Gear (gold) 1 6.50
2302 | NTC3 25 tooth Pinion Gear (green) 1 6.50
2303 | NTC3 27 tooth Pinion Gear (purple) 1 6.50
2306 | NTC3 Clutch Springs 2 1.50
2307 | NTC3 Optional Clutch Springs (stiffer) 2 | 150
2310 [ NTC3 Clutch Shoes 2 | 5.00
2312 [ NTCS3 Clutch Nut 1 5.00
2313 [ NTC3 SG Clutch Nut 1 3.00
2320 | NTC3 Clutch Bearings 2 | 6.50
2321 [ NTC3 Clutch Shim & Screw Kit Set| 1.00
2322 [ NTC3 Non Pull Flywheel 1 8.00
2323 [ NTC3 Pull Start Flywheel 1 8.00
2326 | NTC3 Throttle & Brake Linkage Kit Set| 8.00
2328 | ATD Outdrives Pr | 13.00
2329 [ ATD Diff Gear 2 | 450
2330 [ ATD Diff T-nut 2 | 3.00
2331 | ATD Drive Rings Pr | 1.50
2332 [ ATD Friction Disc 1 1.50
2333 | Complete ATD Diff Assembly 1 [29.95
2334 [ ATD Diff Rebuild Kit 1 | 13.95
2337 | NTC3 Throttle Servo Horns Set| 3.00
2340 | NTC3 Pull Start Engine Mounts Pr | 6.00
2341 | NTC3 Non Pull Engine Mounts Pr | 6.00
2343 [ NTC3 Side Exhaust Manifold 1 | 13.50
2344 | NTC3 Side Ex. Muffler Mount Wire 1 1.50
2350 | NTC3 Rear Exhaust Manifold 1 ]10.00
2353 | NTC3 Rear Exhaust Muffler 1 [44.99
2357 | NTC3 Rear Ex. Manifold Spring 2 | 2.00
2358 | NTC3 Rear Ex. Muffler mount wire 1 2.00
2368 | TC3/ NTC3 Front or Rear Transmission 1 5.00
Cases
2402 | Unini Drive Assembly 111299
2405 | TC3/NTC3 Tires & Inserts, 4 tires, 4 inserts | 2pr | 12.00
3216 | Washer #4 (steel) 12 | 1.00
3718 | 12" Nylon Wire Ties 4 | 2.00
3719 | 6” Nylon Wire Ties 12 | 2.00
3720 | 8” Nylon Wire Ties 6 | 2.00
3857 | Short Special Ball Ends (black) Pr | 250
3865 | Droop Set Screws, 10-32 x 5/16 4 1.50
3886 | TC3/NTC3 CVD Stub Axle with Hardware 2 [ 16.00
3897 | TC3 / NTC3 Pivoting Body Mounts 4 | 4.00
3903 | TC3 / NTC3 Drive Pinions 2 | 4.00
3920 | TC3 / NTC3 Front Input Shaft 1 6.00
3934 | 3mm Button Head Motor Screws 4 | 2.00
3941 | TC3/NTC3 Green Spring, 12.0 Ibs. Pr | 5.00
3942 | TC3/ NTCS Silver Spring, 14.5 Ibs. Pr | 3.00
3943 | TC3 / NTC3 Blue Spring, 17.0 Ibs. Pr | 5.00
3944 | TC3 /NTCS3 Gold Spring, 19.5 Ibs. Pr | 3.00
3945 | TC3 / NTC3 Red Spring, 22.0 Ibs. Pr | 5.00
3946 | TC3 / NTC3 Copper Spring, 25.0 Ibs. Pr | 3.00
3950 | TC3 Wheel Hex Adapters, composite 4 | 3.50




3952 | TC3/NTC3 Purple Spring, 30.0 Ibs. Pr | 5.00 8844 | Shock Shaft, .35 stroke 1 3.00
3953 | TC3 / NTC3 Yellow Spring, 35.0 Ibs. Pr | 5.00 9146 | 2-56 x 3/16 B.H Screw 6 | 2.00
3954 | TC3 / NTC3 White Spring, 40.0 Ibs. Pr | 5.00 9180 | Servo Horns, molded set | 2.50
3955 | TC3 Pro-Line V-Rage Tires & inserts (S2) Pr | 12.50 (The following parts, some of which are
3976 | 3/8 x 5/8 Rubber Sealed Bearings Pr| 7.00 included in the kit, are not shown
3977 | 3/16 x 3/8 Rubber Sealed Bearings Pr | 6.00 in the exploded drawing)
3989 | 24mm Pro-Line Wheel Pr| 595 SP-201| TEAM ASSOCIATED 2002 CALENDAR 1 ]11.99
4118 | Spring, .014 2 | 2.00 2279 | NTC3 Rubber Sealed Bearing Kit Set | 65.00
4449 | 4-40 Locknuts Small Pattern 5 | 250 2285 | NTC3 Two-Speed Assembly Set| 55.00
5407 | Red Shock O-Rings 8 | 2.00 2314 | NTC3 Single Speed 22 tooth Clutch Bell 1 | 8.00
6264 | 1.375 Turnbuckles 2 | 3.00 2315 | NTC3 Single Speed 23 tooth Clutch Bell 1 | 8.00
6270 | Short Ball End, steel 2 | 250 2316 | NTC3 Single Speed 24 tooth Clutch Bell 1 | 8.00
6273 | Long Ball End, steel 2 | 250 2317 | NTC3 Single Speed 25 tooth Clutch Bell 1 | 8.00
6274 | Ball Cups, molded 14 | 5.00 2318 | NTC3 Single Speed 26 tooth Clutch Bell 1 | 8.00
6291 | 4-40 x 1/4 F.H. Screw 6 | 2.00 2354 | NTC3 Dual Chamber Muffler 1 | 49.99
6292 | 4-40 x 3/8 F.H. Screw 6 | 2.00 3988 | TC3/NTC3 Spring Set. One pair each of Set [ 34.99
6299 | 1/8”" E-Clip 12 | 1.00 nine different springs
6332 | Body Clips 6 75 6466 | Shock Down Stop, (travel limiters) Set| 1.50
6338 | Antenna Tube with Cap 1 | 2.00 6727 | Servo Tape Strips 2 | 2.00
6428 | Shock Cap, molded 1] 225 6903 | Ball Bearing, 3/8x5/8 (PTFE sealed) 2 | 20.00
6465 | PTFE Shock Pistons 12 | 3.00 6906 | Ball Bearing, 3/16x3/8 (PTFE sealed) 2 |13.00
6469 | Shock Cap O-ring 4 | 150 6981 | ASSOC. REFERENCE LIBRARY CD-ROM | 1 | 11.95
6472 | Shock Mount Nuts 4 | 1.00 Full of catalogs and manuals in PDF format
6473 | Shock Bushings 4 | 1.00 7620 | Crank Cut-off Nut 1 2.50
6475 | Spring Cups & Preloads, 4 sets 4 | 5.00 8458 | Macro Shock Body, composite 1 4.00
6573 | Diff Thrust Washers and Diff Bolt 2 | 3.00 Preload Clips set [ 3.00
6574 | Diff Thrust Balls 6 | 2.00
6581 | Carbide Diff Balls, 3/32" 12 | 12.00 Nitro TC3 Touring Car Kit, Team, Pull Start | 1 |459.99
6582 | Diff Thrust Spring 1 1.50 Side Exhaust
6909 | 3/16 x 5/16 Diff Bearing 2 | 6.00 2031 | Nitro TC3 Touring Car Kit, Team, Non Pull | 1 |459.99
6917 | 4-40 x 3/8 B.H. Screw 6 | 2.00 Start Rear Exhaust
6918 | 4-40 x 1/2 B.H. Screw 6 | 2.00 2040 | Nitro TC3 RTR Touring Car, Pull Start Side | 1 |499.99
6919 | 4-40 x 5/16 B.H. Screw 6 | 2.00 Exhaust
6922 | 4-40 x 1/2 F.H. Screw 6 | 2.00 RESE’ OILS & LUBE ‘
5420 | 10 Weight Silicone Shock Oil 20z.| 3.50
6923 | 4-40 x 3/4 F.H. Screw 6 | 2.00 - — -
5421 | 20 Weight Silicone Shock Oil 20z.| 3.50
6924 | 4-40 x 3/8 S.H. Screw 6 | 2.00 - — -
5422 | 30 Weight Silicone Shock Oil 20z.| 3.50
6925 | 4-40 x 1/2 S.H. Screw 6 | 2.00 - — - —
- 5423 | 40 Weight Silicone Shock Oil (std in kit) 20z.| 3.50
6943 | 8-32 Aluminum Locknuts, blue 6 | 4.00 - — -
- — 5425 | 80 Weight Silicone Shock Oil 20z.| 3.50
7217 | Shock Rod Ends, with plastic pivot ball 2 3.00 - — -
. 5427 | 15 Weight Silicone Shock Oil 20z.| 3.50
7260 | 4-40 Small Pattern Plain Nut 12 | 2.00 - — -
- - 5428 | 25 Weight Silicone Shock Oil 20z.| 3.50
7336 | Steering Servo Mount Kit Set| 2.50 - — -
5429 | 35 Weight Silicone Shock Oil 20z| 3.50
7337 | Servo Mount Washers, steel 4 | 1.00 - — -
- - - 5435 | 50 Weight Silicone Shock Oil 20z.| 3.50
7368 | Universal Shims, fits 3/16 axles 14 | 1.50 - — -
- 5436 | 60 Weight Silicone Shock Oil 20z.| 3.50
7369 | 1/16 Axle Roll Pins 4 | 1.00 - — -
—— — 5437 | 70 Weight Silicone Shock Oil 20z.| 3.50
7381 | CVD/Unini Drive Rebuild Kit, for two axles Set| 8.50
6588 | Black Grease 4cc| 2.50
7413 | 4-40 x3/4 B.H. Screw 6 | 2.00 6591 1T Diff Lub ) 550
7562 | Throttle Return Spring Set Set| 3.50 el A el = ;
7618 | Flywheel Collet 1 ] 3.00 .
7673 | 4-40 x 5/16 F.H Screw 6 | 2.00 See our web site for full
7706 | Paper Air Filter Element 1 3.00 color pictures
7707 | Foam Prefilter Element 4 | 250 3817 | TEAM ASSOCIATED BUMPER STICKER, 2 | 4.00
7708 | Air Filter Boot 1 | 3.00 red, white and blue
7709 | 4” Nylon Wire Ties 6 | 125 3820 | NEW AE LOGO DECAL SHEET 1] 2.00
7721 | Reverse Fill Fuel Tank 1 1 14.00 3825 | FACTORY TEAM LOGO DECALS . 1 | 2.00
7725 | Fuel Tubing 3 feet 1 | 4.00 black
7730 | Muffler, Torque Tuned (side exhaust) 1 121.00 6196 EE@X??%E&?TED & MISC. SPONSORS | 1 2.00
7731 | Muffler, RPM Tuned (side exhaust) 1 ] 21.00 . -
7733 | Exhaust Tubing Coupler T T 200 3832 | NTC3 DECALS (black and white) 1] 250
7734 | Manifold Gasket (side exhaust) 3 [ 2.00
7773 | 6-32 x 3/8 B.H Screw 4 | 2.00
7778 | 3mm x 30mm Manifold Screws & lock 2 | 1.00 Ficrory
washers '
7874 | 4-40 x 7/16 S.H Screw 6 | 2.00 @mOPTIONS
8456 | VCS Macro Shock Rebuild Kit (O-rings, VC | Set| 3.00

bobbin and foam)




SP-406 [ FACTORY TEAM CAP, BLUE 1 [15.95 3888 | FACTORY BLUE TC3/NTC3 Aluminum Pr | 22.00
SP-407| FACTORY TEAM CAP, BLACK 1 [ 15.95 CVD Bones
1105 | GREEN SLIME SHOCK LUBE 1 2.50 3939 | TC3/NTC3 Front One-way / Solid axle 1 6.00
1402 | FACTORY BLUE 1.375 Turnbuckles Pr | 9.00 Differential Ring Gear with Four Mounting
1414 | FACTORY BLUE 1.125 Turnbuckles Pr | 9.00 Screws
1415 | FACTORY BLUE Rear Toe Turnbuckles Pr | 9.00 3949 | TC3/NTC3 Wheel Hex Adapters, Graphite | 4 | 5.00
1450 | FACTORY TEAM Ride Height Gauge 1 | 14.99 3960 | TC3/NTC3 Rear Anti-roll Bar Kit 1 8.00
1593 | FACTORY TEAM Body Reamer Tip 1 9.95 3962 | FACTORY BLUE-Anodized TC3/NTC3 set [ 60.00
1594 | FACTORY TEAM Body Hole Reamer 1 | 22.00 Threaded Shock Kit, complete set of 4
1596 | FACTORY TEAM Thread Locking Adhesive [10ml| 3.95 3963 | FACTORY BLUE-Anodized Threaded pr | 20.00
1597 | FT Tire Adhesive (CA adhesive) 7oz| 6.95 Shock Body & Collar with cap O-fings. .35"
1598 | FACTORY TEAM Shock Cap, Blue 4 11.95 3964 | TC3/NTC3 UNOBTANIUM Shock Shafts 2 11.00
anodized aluminum (See also #6439) 3965 | TC3/NTC3 Axlg Bearing Spacer§, Blue. 4 | 4.00
1700 | FT Light Weight 2 Speed One-Way Hub 1 | 22.00 Helps prevent binding of the bearings on
1701 | FT Light Weight 2 speed Clutch Housing 1 | 15.00 the rear stub axle :
1702 | NTC3 FT Light Weight 2 Speed Clutch Bell 1 800 3968 | FACTORY BLUE Coupterfelt Transponder | 1 | 15.00
1704 | NTC3 Solid F/R Axle 1 1 30.00 3972 X(Cj):p/té\lrl'CS Blue Aluminum Wheel Hex 4 | 15.00
1 s e on Mgy P IT00] e Te3 ics compet st | 1 [em
1707 | NTC3 One-Way Outdrive Shafts 2 [ 22.00 6439 | FACTORY TEAM Shock Cap, Blue 1] 300
1708 | FT Blue Alum. Pull Start Motor Mounts Pr | 20.00 anodized aluminum (See aiso #1598)
1709 [NTC3 FT Bral.(e Cam Bearing Kit Setl 7 'OO 6937 | FACTORY BLUE 4-40 Aluminum Locknuts 6 3.00
g Ki e . -
6943 | FACTORY BLUE 8-32 Aluminum Locknuts 6 | 4.00
1710 | FT Blue Alum. Non Pull Start Motor Mounts | Pr | 20.00 7710 | Pre Filter Treatment Tozl 250
1711 | NTC3 FT Teflon Sealed Bearing Set Set | 95.00 :
1712 | NTC3 FT Blue Alum Main Drive Shaft 1 9.00
1713 | FACTORY BLUE NTC3 Turnbuckle Kit Set [ 22.50 TEAM ASSOCIATED ALLEN DRIVERS
1714 | NTC3 FT Swing Rack Bearing Kit Set| 12.00 include color-anodized alum. hex handle
1715 | NTC3 FT Front Blade Roll Bar Kit Set | 40.00 with precision ground replaceable tip
1717 | NTC3 FT Blue Alum. Blade Roll Bar Mounts | Pr | 24.00 1110 | FACTORY TEAM Turnbuckle Wrench 11 1.50
1722 | FACTORY TEAM Graphite Radio Tray 1 | 39.00 6957 1 .050" ALLEN DRIVER, clear handle 111050
1749 | Nitro Fuel Bottle 17179 6959 | 5/64” ALLEN DRIVER, blue handle 1 [ 10.50
1752 |NTC3 Hard Anodized Chassis, black 1 [49.99 6961 | 2.5mm ALLEN DRIVER, green handle 1 110.50
1754 |NTC3 Hard Anodized Chassis, natural 1 [49.99 6962 | 1.5mm ALLEN DRIVER, purple handie 1 110.50
1755 |NTC3 Rear-Exhaust Muffler, blue 1 [54.99 6964 | .050" REPLACEMENT TIP, precision 1] 550
1756 |NTC3 Rear-Exhaust Muffler, natural 1 | 54.99 ground
1757 |NTC3 Rear-Exhaust Muffler, black 1 [54.99 6965 | 1/16" REPLACEMENT TIP, prec. ground 11550
1759 |NTC3 Rear-Exhaust Manifold, blue 1 | 14.99 6966 | 5/64” REPLACEMENT TIP, prec. ground 1] 550
1760 |[NTC3 Rear-Exhaust Manifold, natural 1 [14.99 6967 | 3/32" REPLACEMENT TIP, prec. ground 11550
1761 |NTC3 Rear-Exhaust Manifold, black 1 | 14.99 6968 | 2.5mm REPLACEMENT TIP, prec. ground | 1 | 5.50
1763 [NTC3 Rear-Exhaust Dual-Chamber Muffler, | 1 | 59.99 6969 | 1.5mm REPLACEMENT TIP, prec. ground | 1 | 5.50
blue. Provides a broad power band. Meets 6980 | Factory Team Allen Driver, Complete Set set | 49.95
lower noise requirements for int'l competition
1764 |NTC3 Rear-Exhaust Dual-Chamber Muffler, 1 159.99 1719 | FACTORY TEAM Camber + Track Width 1 3.50
natural. Tool
1765 |NTC3 Rear-Exhaust Dual-Chamber Muffler, 1 159.99 1721 | Clutch Nut Wrench 3/8 1 2.00
black. 3987 | Droop Gauge, composite 1 2.00
1767 [NTC3 Side-Exhaust Manifold, blue 1 117.99 6950 | Allen Wrench Set Set| 2.50
1768 |NTC3 Side-Exhaust Manifold, natural 1 117.99 6956 | Molded Tool Set Set| 4.50
1769 [NTC3 Side-Exhaust Manifold, black 1 117.99 BODIES ‘
1771 |Torque-tuned Side-Exhaust Muffler, blue 1 [31.99 ; :
1772 |Torque-tuned Side-Exhaust Muffler, natural 1 ]131.99 Check your hobby dealer for 200mm touring car bodies.
1773 |Torque-tuned Side-Exhaust Muffler, black 1 [31.99
1774 |RPM-tuned Rear-Exhaust Muffler, blue 1 131.99
1775 |[RPM-tuned Rear-Exhaust Muffler, natural 1 [31.99
1776 |[RPM-tuned Rear-Exhaust Muffler, black 1 131.99
2236 | NTC3 Carbon Front Arm Set Set| 11.00
2241 | NTC3 Carbon R/L Steering / Hub carriers 1 7.00
2244 | NTC3 Carbon Rear Arm Set Set| 11.00
2248 | NTC3 Carbon F/R Shock Tower 1 7.00
2255 | NTC3 Carbon Chassis Braces 1 8.00
2259 | NTC3 Carbon Radio Tray 1 8.00
2261 | NTC3 Carbon Handle 1 4.50
2324 | NTC3 Non Pull 3 Shoe Flywheel 1 9.00
2325 | NTC3 Pull Start 3 Shoe Flywheel 1 ] 9.00
2371 | NTC3 Complete Carbon Kit Set | 67.95






